Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quarry Technologies, Inc.		07/21/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reef Point Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 New England Executive Park	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742810	FLOW APPLICATIONS STREAMING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2528624	IQ4000
Registration Number:	2621979	[IQ8000
Registration Number:	2743133	IQMON
Registration Number:	2762269	IQOS
Registration Number:	2742813	IQSMS
Registration Number:	2581408	QUARRY
Registration Number:	2632752	QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2632753	QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)258-2291 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-641-2261 Phone: Email: mccallion@fr.com

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0056**

900044919

Correspondent Name: Kristen McCallion Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson Address Line 2: Citicorp, 153 E 53rd St, 52nd fl Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11835-001001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: kristen mccallion Signature: /kxm/ Date: 03/23/2006 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Reef Point Name change documentation#page1.tif

source=Reef Point Name change documentation#page1.tif source=Reef Point Name change documentation#page2.tif source=Reef Point Name change documentation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0057



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "REEF POINT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 3:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4038618

DATE: 07-21-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0058

2921983 8100 050604024

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:45 PM 07/21/2005 FILED 03:34 PM 07/21/2005 SRV 050604024 - 2921963 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 050604024 - 2921983 FILE OF NINTH RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF QUARRY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Quarry Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Quarry Technologies, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on July 31, 1998.

SECOND: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Reef Point Systems, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

GDSVF&H\618427.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0059

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Quarry Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Ninth Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Interim Chief Executive Officer this 21st day of July, 2005.

Quarry Technologies, Inc.

By: /s/ Stephen Diamond Stephen Diamond

GD\$VF&H\618427.2

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0060